Novomatic shares AGT’s commitment to corporate social responsibility, especially to responsible gaming and corporate
governance best practice recommendations. Novomatic maintains gaming licences in some of the strictest jurisdictions in the
world and is committed to industry best practice for regulatory compliance and social responsibility.

Novomatic is looking to establish a strategic partnership with AGT that will enable both companies to grow their global footprint.

16  AINSWORTH

4.5 Novomatic’s Voting Power in the Company

Novomatic currently holds 737,727 shares in the Company (which represents Voting Power of around 0.23%).

If the Resolution is passed by Shareholders, upon completion of the Share Transaction, Novomatic will acquire approximately
172.1 million shares in the Company and the Voting Power of Novomatic and its Associates will increase to 52.74%, based on
327,716,274 Shares on issue as at the date of the Notice of Meeting.

The effect of the Share Transaction on the Voting Power of Novomatic and its Associates is summarised in the following table:

SHAREHOLDER

CURRENT POSITION POSITION AFTER THE SHARE TRANSACTION

NO. OF SHARES
HELD

VOTING POWER
(%)

NO. OF SHARES
HELD

VOTING POWER
(%)

Novomatic (including
its Associates)

737,727 0.23 172,838,550 52.74

Mr Ainsworth and his
Controlled Entities

176,008,132 53.71 3,907,309 1.19

Other Shareholders 150,970,415 46.07 150,970,415 46.07

Total 327,716,274 100* 327,716,274 100

*Excluding the effect of a rounding difference in the percentages making up this total

 NOTICE OF GENERAL MEETING AND EXPLANATORY STATEMENT  17

18  AINSWORTH

NOVOMATIC’S INTENTIONS
IN RELATION TO THE COMPANY

5
5.1 Intention to change the business of AGT

Novomatic has indicated that its intentions for the business are consistent with that of the current Board of AGT. Novomatic
supports the Board’s strategy to build a larger, diversified and more profitable international game technology company.

Novomatic has further stated it supports maintaining AGT’s listing on ASX and its current Board and executive management